Holy Ghost Preparatory School
Semester 1 Report Card

Riendeaw, Mathew Zephyr

StudentID: 26084

Grade: 10

Semester 1: 8/24/2023 - 12/21/2023
Course Teacher Pt S1 Teacher Comment
Bible Forster, Kate A A-
Span II Hon Lehr-Fortino, Maria A+ A
Hon Pre-Caic/Limits Carmine, Geraldine A- A-
Am LitT 16 Hon Jordan, Matthew e A~
Chem Hon Heston, Thomas A A
AP US History 10 Eckerle, Thomas A A-
AP Statistics Profy, Luke A- A-

Total Absences: 0

Semester 1 GPA: 4.393
Cumulative GPA: 4.434

Congratulations! You have achieved Distinguished Honors!

Ghost Summer Grades: If you took a course during Ghost Summer 2023, your grade has been calculated into your cumulative GPA. You can see the grade under
"Grade History" on PowerSchool. All Ghost Summer courses appear on your official HGP transcript.

Grade Scale § Some partial credit courses are graded as follows: i Holy Ghost Preparatory School has a “no rank”
i E Excellent ¢ policy.
Letter Grade Grade Range Grade Points i8S Satisfactory
Standard Honors AP 0 Unsatisfacto i Semester grades (S1 and S2) are recorded on the
ry gr
At 98-100 4.25 4.75 5.25 i official transcript. Marking period grades (P1 and P3)
2_ 333; ; ';)5 :'255 j ',?5 Honors are awarded as follows: :  areunofficial and are not recorded on the official
B+ 88-89 35 40 45 : GPA Range . transcript.
B 85-87 3.0 3.5 4.0 i Distinguished Honors 4.3 and above !
g- 82-2‘1‘ 2.75 3325 33»75 :  First Honors 4.0-4.2 i
+ 80- 2.5 0 5 i |
c 7779 2o 35 10 Second Honors 3.6-3.9 :
C- 74-76 1.75 225 2.75 ) )
D+ 72-73 1.5 2.0 2.5 Students with less than a 2.0 GPA or students with at
]13 70—31 10% 10-50 gg least one failing grade are placed on academic :
<7 : X : . ;
1 Incomplete 0.0 0.0 0.0 probation. . '
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Holy Ghost Preparatory School
Semester 2 Report Card

Riendeau, Mathew Zephyr
Student ID: 26084

Grade: 9

Semester Two: 1/9/2023 - 5/25/2023

Course Teacher P1 S1 P3 S2 Teacher Comment
Geom Hon Croskey, Thomas A A A A+

AP Human Geography Eckerle, Thomas A A A- A

Spanish I Waurts, Lilly A+ A+ A A

Bio Honors Seminack, Michael A+ A A A

Ac Writ Hon 9 Goulet, Justin A- A

Comm Skills Hon 9 McGhee, Patrick A A

Digital Citizenship Boehm, Allison E E

Revelation of God Scafidi, John A A

Faith and Christian Living Scafidi, John A A Exhibits responsible attitude.
Intro to ‘Art Gabriele, Rick E E

Intro to Art Gabriele, Rick E E

Total Absences: 1

Cumulative GPA: 4.458
Semester Two GPA: 4.458

Congratulations! You have achieved Distinguished Honors!

COURSE REQUESTS AND SCHEDULE FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Your course requests for the 2023-2024 school year can be found in the “Class Registration” tab in PowerSchool. Your class schedule for the 2023-2024 school year will be
available to view in PowerSchool in mid-July.

POWERSCHOOL ACCESS INFORMATION

Username: mriendeau
Password: M7tkutt;

Summer assignments will be posted to the "HGP School" group on Schoology on Monday, June 12.

Grade Scale E Excellent Semester grades (S1 and S2) are recorded on the
S Satisfactory official transcript. Marking period grades (P1 and P3)

Letter Grade Grade Range Grade Points U Unsatisfactory are unofficial and are not recorded on the official
Standard Honors AP transcript.

At 92-;00 4.25 4475 5.25 Honors are awarded as follows:

A 93-97 4.0 .5 5.0

A- 90-92 375 4.25 4.75 .. . GPA Range

B+ 88-89 35 4.0 45 D'1st1ngulshed Honors 4.3 and above

B 85-87 3.0 35 4.0 First Honors 4.0-4.2

B- 82-84 2.75 3.25 375 Second Honors 3.6-3.9

C+ 80-81 2.5 3.0 35

C 77-79 2.0 25 3.0 . .

c 7476 1.75 295 275 Students Wl.tf'l less than a 2.0 GPA or student§ with at

D+ 72-73 1.5 2.0 2.5 least one failing grade are placed on academic

D 70-71 1.0 1.5 2.0 probation'

F <70 0.0 0.0 0.0 I3 2

I Incomplete 0.0 0.0 0.0 Holy Ghost Preparatory School has a “no rank

policy.
Some partial credit courses are graded as follows:
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Holy Ghost Preparatory School
Semester 1 Report Card

Riendeau, Mathew Zephyr

StudentID: 26084
Grade: 9

Semester 1: 8/25/2022 - 12/22/2022

Course
Geom Hon

AP Human Geography

Spanish I

Bio Honors

Ac Writ Hon 9
Digital Citizenship
Revelation of God
Intro to Art

Total Absences: 0

Semester 1 GPA: 4.458
Cumulative GPA: 4.458

Teacher P1 S1
Croskey, Thomas A A
Eckerle, Thomas A A
Waurts, Lilly A+ A+
Seminack, Michael A+ A
Goulet, Justin A- A
Boehm, Allison E E
Scafidi, John A A
Gabriele, Rick E E

Congratulations! You have achieved Distinguished Honors!

Teacher Comment

Work is consistently well done. Works
well with others. Actively participates
in class.

Works conscientiously.

Ghost Summer Grades: If you took a course during Ghost Summer 2022, your grade has been calculated into your cumulative GPA. You can see the grade under
"Grade History” on PowerSchool. All Ghost Summer courses appear on your official HGP transcript.

Grade Scale

Letter Grade Grade Range Grade Points

A+
A
A-
B+
B
B-
C+
C
C-
D+
D
F

I

98-100
93-97
90-92
88-89
85-87
82-84
80-81
77-79
74-76
72-73
70-71
<70
Incomplete

Standard  Honors

4.25
4.0
3.75
3.5
3.0
275
2.5
2.0
1.75
1.5
1.0
0.0
0.0

4.75
4.5
4.25
4.0

Some partial credit courses are graded as follows:
E Excellent
S Satisfactory
AP U Unsatisfactory
5.25
Z ';)5 Honors are awarded as follows:
45 GPA Range
4.0 Distinguished Honors 4.3 and above
3.75 First Honors 4.0-4.2
g.(s) Second Honors 3.6-3.9
2.75
25 Students with less than a 2.0 GPA or students with at
2.0 least one failing grade are placed on academic
8'8 probation.

Holy Ghost Preparatory School has a “no rank”
policy.

Semester grades (S1 and S2) are recorded on the
official transcript. Marking period grades (P1 and P3)
are unofficial and are not recorded on the official
transcript.
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