Holy Ghost Preparatory School Semester 1 Report Card

Riendeau, Mathew Zephyr

StudentID: 26084

Grade: 10

Semester 1: 8/24/2023 - 12/21/2023

Course	Teacher	P1	SI
Bible	Forster, Kate	Α	A-
Span II Hon	Lehr-Fortino, Maria	Α÷	Α
Hon Pre-Calc/Limits	Carmine, Geraldine	A-	A٠
Am Lit I 10 Hon	Jordan, Matthew	Λ_{-}	A-
Chem Hon	Heston, Thomas	A	Α
AP US History 10	Eckerle, Thomas	A	A-
AP Statistics	Profy, Luke	A-	A-

Teacher Comment

Total Absences: 0

Semester 1 GPA: 4.393 Cumulative GPA: 4.434

Congratulations! You have achieved Distinguished Honors!

Ghost Summer Grades: If you took a course during Ghost Summer 2023, your grade has been calculated into your cumulative GPA. You can see the grade under "Grade History" on PowerSchool. All Ghost Summer courses appear on your official HGP transcript.

Grade Scale

Letter Grade	Grade Range	Grade Points			
		Standard	Honors	AP	
A+	98-100	4.25	4.75	5.25	
Α	93-97	4.0	4.5	5.0	
A-	90-92	3.75	4.25	4.75	
B+	88-89	3.5	4.0	4.5	
В	85-87	3.0	3.5	4.0	
B-	82-84	2.75	3.25	3.75	
C+	80-81	2.5	3.0	3.5	
C	77-79	2.0	2.5	3.0	
C-	74-76	1.75	2.25	2.75	
D+	72-73	1.5	2.0	2.5	
D	70-71	1.0	1.5	2.0	
F	< 70	0.0	0.0	0.0	
I	Incomplete	0.0	0.0	0.0	

Some partial credit courses are graded as follows:

E ExcellentS SatisfactoryU Unsatisfactory

Honors are awarded as follows:

GPA Range
Distinguished Honors 4.3 and above
First Honors 4.0-4.2
Second Honors 3.6-3.9

Students with less than a 2.0 GPA or students with at least one failing grade are placed on academic probation.

Holy Ghost Preparatory School has a "no rank" policy.

Semester grades (S1 and S2) are recorded on the official transcript. Marking period grades (P1 and P3) are unofficial and are not recorded on the official transcript.



Thorse Areparatory Strain

Distinguished Honors

This certifies that

Mathew Riendeau

has achieved Distinguished Honors for the semester ending

January 2024

K. P. B.L. Principal

Gregory J. Genson

Holy Ghost Preparatory School Semester 2 Report Card

Riendeau, Mathew Zephyr

Student ID: 26084

Grade: 9

Semester Two: 1/9/2023 - 5/25/2023

Course	Teacher	P 1	S1	P3	S2	Teacher Comment
Geom Hon	Croskey, Thomas	Α	Α	A	A+	
AP Human Geography	Eckerle, Thomas	Α	Α	A-	A	
Spanish I	Wurts, Lilly	A+	\mathbf{A} +	Α	Α	
Bio Honors	Seminack, Michael	A+	Α	Α	A	
Ac Writ Hon 9	Goulet, Justin	A-	Α			
Comm Skills Hon 9	McGhee, Patrick			A	A	
Digital Citizenship	Boehm, Allison	E	E			
Revelation of God	Scafidi, John	A	Α			
Faith and Christian Living	Scafidi, John			Α	\mathbf{A}^{r}	Exhibits responsible attitude.
Intro to Art	Gabriele, Rick	E	E			•
Intro to Art	Gabriele, Rick			E	Е	

Total Absences: 1

Cumulative GPA: 4.458 Semester Two GPA: 4.458

Congratulations! You have achieved Distinguished Honors!

COURSE REQUESTS AND SCHEDULE FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR

Your course requests for the 2023-2024 school year can be found in the "Class Registration" tab in PowerSchool. Your class schedule for the 2023-2024 school year will be available to view in PowerSchool in mid-July.

Excellent

POWERSCHOOL ACCESS INFORMATION

Username: mriendeau Password: M7tkuttj

Grade Scale

Summer assignments will be posted to the "HGP School" group on Schoology on Monday, June 12.

Orace Searc					L DACCHOIL	
					S Satisfactory	
Letter Grade	Grade Range	Grade Po	oints		U Unsatisfactory	
		Standard	Honors	AP		
A +	98-100	4.25	4.75	5.25	Honors are awarded as	follows:
Α	93-97	4.0	4.5	5.0		GPA Range
A-	90-92	3.75	4.25	4.75		Ç
B+	88-89	3.5	4.0	4.5	Distinguished Honors	4.3 and above
В	85-87	3.0	3.5	4.0	First Honors	4.0-4.2
B-	82-84	2.75	3.25	3.75	Second Honors	3.6-3.9
C+	80-81	2.5	3.0	3.5	Scoona Honors	3.0 3.9
C	77-79	2.0	2.5	3.0		
C-	74-76	1.75	2.25	2.75	Students with less than	a 2.0 GPA or students with at
D+	72-73	1.5	2.0	2.5	least one failing grade a	re placed on academic
D	70-71	1.0	1.5	2.0	probation.	1
F	< 70	0.0	0.0	0.0		Calaal kan a 6 1-22
I	Incomplete	0.0	0.0	0.0	policy.	ry School has a "no rank"

Ε

Some partial credit courses are graded as follows:

Semester grades (S1 and S2) are recorded on the official transcript. Marking period grades (P1 and P3) are unofficial and are not recorded on the official transcript.



This Thorse Areparatory States

Distinguished Honors

This certifies that

Mathew Riendeau

has achieved Distinguished Honors for the semester ending

June 2023

Gregory J. Genon.

Holy Ghost Preparatory School Semester 1 Report Card



Riendeau, Mathew Zephyr

StudentID: 26084

Grade: 9

Semester 1: 8/25/2022 - 12/22/2022

Course Geom Hon AP Human Geography Spanish I	Teacher Croskey, Thomas Eckerle, Thomas Wurts, Lilly	P1 A A A+	S1 A A A+
Bio Honors	Seminack, Michael	A+	Α
Ac Writ Hon 9	Goulet, Justin	A-	A
Digital Citizenship	Boehm, Allison	E	E
Revelation of God	Scafidi, John	Α	Α
Intro to Art	Gabriele, Rick	E	E

Total Absences: 0

Semester 1 GPA: 4.458 Cumulative GPA: 4.458

Congratulations! You have achieved Distinguished Honors!

Ghost Summer Grades: If you took a course during Ghost Summer 2022, your grade has been calculated into your cumulative GPA. You can see the grade under "Grade History" on PowerSchool. All Ghost Summer courses appear on your official HGP transcript.

Grade Scale

Letter Grade	Grade Range	Grade Points		
		Standard	Honors	AP
A+	98-100	4.25	4.75	5.25
A	93-97	4.0	4.5	5.0
A-	90-92	3.75	4.25	4.75
B+	88-89	3.5	4.0	4.5
В	85-87	3.0	3.5	4.0
B-	82-84	2.75	3.25	3.75
C+	80-81	2.5	3.0	3.5
C	77-79	2.0	2.5	3.0
C-	74-76	1.75	2.25	2.75
D+	72-73	1.5	2.0	2.5
D	70-71	1.0	1.5	2.0
F	< 70	0.0	0.0	0.0
I	Incomplete	0.0	0.0	0.0

Some partial credit courses are graded as follows:

E Excellent
S Satisfactory

U Unsatisfactory

Honors are awarded as follows:

GPA Range
Distinguished Honors 4.3 and above
First Honors 4.0-4.2
Second Honors 3.6-3.9

Students with less than a 2.0 GPA or students with at least one failing grade are placed on academic probation.

Teacher Comment

Work is consistently well done. Works well with others. Actively participates in class.

Works conscientiously.

Holy Ghost Preparatory School has a "no rank" policy.

Semester grades (S1 and S2) are recorded on the official transcript. Marking period grades (P1 and P3) are unofficial and are not recorded on the official transcript.



This Short Areparatory States

Distinguished Honors

This certifies that

Mathew Riendeau

has achieved Distinguished Honors for the semester ending

January 2023

K. P. B.L. Principal

Gregory J. Lenon Dreident